 1 / 16
Supporting information
High Performance Dynamic Covalent Crosslinked Polyacylsemicarbazide
Composites with Self-healing and Recycling Capabilities
Shuo Wang1, Daihua Fu1, Xiaorong Wang3, Wuli Pu1, Alfonso Martone2, Xili Lu1,
Marino Lavorgna2, Zhanhua Wang1,*, Eugenio Amendola2,*, and Hesheng Xia1,*
1 State Key Laboratory of Polymer Materials Engineering, Polymer Research Institute,
Sichuan University, Chengdu, 610065, China

Cross-linking
density χ
(mmol/cm3)
Experime
ntal
conditions
Dihydrazi
de (mmol)
HMDI
(mmol)
tri-
HDI
(mm
ol)
PASC-ADH-HMDI-0 1 : 1: 0 0 RT,10 min 10.00 10.00 0.00
PASC-ADH-HMDI-0.05 60 : 59 : 2/3 0.05 RT,10 min 20.00 19.67 0.22
PASC-ADH-HMDI-0.07 41 : 40 : 2/3 0.07 RT,10 min 20.50 20.00 0.33
PASC-ADH-HMDI-0.09 31 : 30 : 2/3 0.09 RT,10 min 20.67 20.00 0.44
PASC-ADH-HMDI-0.25 11 : 10 : 2/3 0.25 RT,10 min 22.00 20.00 1.33
PASC-ADH-HMDI-0.45 6 : 5 : 2/3 0.45 RT,10 min 20.00 16.67 2.22
PASC-IPDH-HMDI-
0.07
31 : 30 : 2/3 0.07 RT, 3 min 25.50 15.00 0.33
PASC-BDH-HMDI-0.09 31 : 30 : 2/3 0.09 RT, 5 min 15.50 15.00 0.33
PASC-BDH-HMDI-0.08 31 : 30 : 2/3 0.08 Δ, 20 min 15.50 15.00 0.33
a) The molar ratio refers to dihydrazide: HMDI: tri-HDI.
Table S2. Molding capabilities of PASCs under normal hot pressing.
Samples Hot-pressing conditions Can it be shaped?
PASC-ADH-HMDI 130 ℃, 1 h, 20 MPa Yes